that certain Amendment to Reformed Convertible Promissory Note, dated on or about the Closing Date, by and
between the Borrower and The John Charles Klock Jr. and Cynthia L. Klock Trust U/A DTD 07/26/07, with reference to that certain Reformed Convertible
Promissory Note, dated as of June 24, 2020, in an aggregate principal amount of two million six hundred forty three thousand seven hundred and twenty
five dollars ($2,643,725) plus accrued and unpaid interest as of February 25, 2025 for a total of three million one hundred thousand nine hundred and one
dollars ($3,100,901.00), delivered by QT Imaging and subsequently assigned to and assumed by the Borrower pursuant to that certain Assignment and
Assumption Agreement of the Reformed Convertible Promissory Note, dated as of March 4, 2024 (the “Klock 2020 Note”).

“Klock 2023 Note Amendment”:

[...]

that certain Amendment to Amended and Restated Promissory Note, dated on or about the Closing Date, by and
between the Borrower and The John Charles Klock Jr. and Cynthia L. Klock Trust U/A DTD 07/26/07, with reference to that certain Sixth Amended and
Restated Promissory Note, dated as of October 26, 2023, in an aggregate principal amount of seven hundred and five thousand dollars ($705,000) delivered
by QT Imaging and subsequently assigned to and assumed by the Borrower pursuant to that certain Assignment and Assumption Agreement of the Sixth
Amended and Restated Promissory Note, dated as of March 4, 2024 (the “Klock 2023 Note”).

“Lender”:

[...]

and Barbara Stanley, joint tenants with right of survivorship, with reference to that certain Convertible Promissory
Note, dated as of March 2, 2022, in an aggregate principal amount of five hundred thousand dollars ($500,000) plus accrued and unpaid interest as of
February 25, 2025 for a total of six hundred nineteen thousand six hundred seventy one dollars ($619,671), delivered by QT Imaging (the “Stanley Note”).

“Subordinated Indebtedness”: unsecured Indebtedness of a Loan Party that is expressly subordinated to the Obligations pursuant to terms
(including payment and remedies subordination terms, as applicable) reasonably acceptable to the Lender; provided that, such Indebtedness (i) will have a
final stated maturity that is at least one hundred eighty-one (181) days after the Maturity Date, (ii) contain no financial maintenance covenants, (iii) shall
have covenants and events of default that are no less favorable, taken as a whole, to the applicable Loan Parties than those contained in this